ONLINE SURVEY AND FOCUS GROUP TERMS OF USE POLICY

During the period of time that Foundation Firm is a member of CHIME Foundation in good standing, Foundation Firm may conduct one or more (depending on Foundation Firm's membership level) online survey(s) of, and focus groups (in-person or via webinar) with, the CHIME members.

Any results obtained by Foundation Firm from an online survey or focus group, including raw data collected from the survey and any electronic recordation of a focus group, may only be used by Foundation Firm for its internal business purposes and may not be published or otherwise made public, without CHIME's prior written consent, which consent may be withheld in CHIME's sole discretion. Under no circumstances may Foundation Firm use the name, tradename or logo of CHIME or any of its affiliates or the CHIME member participants in connection with the results of the survey or focus group, including for purposes of a direct or indirect endorsement of its products or services.

CHIME Foundation | 710 Avis Drive, Suite 200 | Ann Arbor, MI 48108 (734) 665-0000 | Fax: (734) 665-4922 | www.chimecentral.org

Rev. 5/19 Page 11 of 8 17096